A Regional Roll-out and System Support for GHS, GES and LGS conducted in all the sixteen 

(16) regions and Headquarters of the MDAs. Other requests (Annual Incremental Jump, 

change of effective hire date, processing of arrears) from MDAs totalling two hundred and 

twenty-eight (228) have been approved and processed. All seven (7) modules on the HRMIS 

have been deployed for the four (4) CMAs (OHCS, GES, LGS and GHS).  

End-user training has been organized for one thousand two hundred and thirty-five (1,235) 

officers on the HRMIS. Continuous support to End Users to reduce system challenges are as 

follows; 

15,678 requests for position creation and updates have been approved and processed 

467 requests for Migrations between MDAs have been approved and processed